Application Activity and Remaining Capacity Report
Massachusetts System of Assurance of Net Metering Eligibility

The data provided reflects the available and installed capacity under the Public and Private Caps as of June 17, 2013. Updated Cap
information will be provided as it becomes available.

Date: June 17, 2013
Period Covered: January 24, 2013 - June 17, 2013

Applications Received Through June 17" 2013 12:00 PM (Noon)

Capacity Allocations ~ Capacity Against the
Number Received Requested (kW-AC) Cap (kw)?
Transitional Cap Allocations 54 15,520 14,776
Applications for Cap Allocation 185 195,290 183,381
Total 239 210,810 198,157

# For solar, capacity against the cap is calculated as 80% of the DC-STC rating.

Private Cap: Available, Interconnected, Transitional and Reserved Capacity (Values in kW)

Company

NGrid-MECo
NSTAR

WMECO

Unitil
NGrid-Nantucket
Total

Public Cap: Available, Interconnected, Transitional and Reserved Capacity (Values in kW)

Company

NGrid-MECo
NSTAR

WMECO

Unitil
NGrid-Nantucket
Total

CAP

153,930
149,340

25,350

3,060

1,224
332,904

CAP

153,930
149,340

25,350

3,060

1,224
332,904

Interconnected ®
June 1, 2013

71,099
40,775
7,603
870
307
120,654

Interconnected ®
June 1, 2013

12,338
34,161
10,850
310
0

57,659

Reserved Cap

Allocations ®
June 17, 2013

22,079
6,195
909
672

29,856

Reserved Cap

Allocations ®
June 17, 2013

0

57,155
43,905
2,097
960

104,116

0

Pending Cap

Allocations ©
June 17, 2013

3,641
3,034
95
0
0
6,770

Pending Cap

Allocations ©
June 17, 2013

32,092
15,780
1,911
0

0

49,783

Available Capacity
June 17, 2013

57,111
99,335
16,742
1,518
917

175,624

Available Capacity
June 17, 2013

52,346
55,494
10,493

1,790
1,224
121,346

# Includes facilities reported as interconnected as of 6/17/2012, including (1) grandfather facilities reported by the distribution companies as of 5/1/2013, (2)

facilities qualified for Transitional Cap Allocations, and (3) facilities which received a Cap Allocation through the System of Assurance.

® Includes facilities with a cap allocation under a "Reserved" or "Complete” status. Allocations may be revoked or withdrawn.

¢ Includes (1) "Submitted" Applications for Cap Allocation (ACA) under review by the Administrator and (2) "Disputed" Cap Allocations or applications under
dispute per Section 10, D.P.U. 11-11-A, Appendix A (10/25/13).
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Table 1: Capacity under the Private Cap (Values in MW)
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Table 1a: Capacity under the Private Cap (Values in MW)
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Table 2: Capacity under the Public Cap (Values in MW)
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Table 2a: Capacity under the Public Cap (Values in MW)
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