Application Activity and Remaining Capacity Report

Massachusetts System of Assurance of Net Metering Eligibility

The data provided reflects the available and installed capacity under the Public and Private Caps as of June 17, 2013. Updated Cap information will be provided as it becomes available.

Date: June 17, 2013

Period Covered: January 24, 2013 - June 17, 2013

Applications Received Through June 17th, 2013 12:00 PM (Noon)

	Number Received	Capacity Allocations Requested (kW-AC)	Capacity Against the Cap (kW) ^a
Transitional Cap Allocations	54	15,520	14,776
Applications for Cap Allocation	185	195,290	183,381
Total	239	210,810	198,157

^a For solar, capacity against the cap is calculated as 80% of the DC-STC rating.

Private Cap: Available, Interconnected, Transitional and Reserved Capacity (Values in kW)							
Company	САР	Interconnected ^a June 1, 2013	Reserved Cap Allocations b June 17, 2013	Pending Cap Allocations ^c June 17, 2013	Available Capacity June 17, 2013		
NGrid-MECo	153,930	71,099	22,079	3,641	57,111		
NSTAR	149,340	40,775	6,195	3,034	99,335		
WMECO	25,350	7,603	909	95	16,742		
Unitil	3,060	870	672	0	1,518		
NGrid-Nantucket	1,224	307	0	0	917		
Total	332,904	120,654	29,856	6,770	175,624		

Public Cap: Available, Interconnected, Transitional and Reserved Capacity (Values in kW)							
Company	САР	Interconnected ^a June 1, 2013	Reserved Cap Allocations ^b June 17, 2013	Pending Cap Allocations ^c June 17, 2013	Available Capacity June 17, 2013		
NGrid-MECo	153,930	12,338	57,155	32,092	52,346		
NSTAR	149,340	34,161	43,905	15,780	55,494		
WMECO	25,350	10,850	2,097	1,911	10,493		
Unitil	3,060	310	960	0	1,790		
NGrid-Nantucket	1,224	0	0	0	1,224		
Total	332,904	57,659	104,116	49,783	121,346		

^a Includes facilities reported as interconnected as of 6/17/2012, including (1) grandfather facilities reported by the distribution companies as of 5/1/2013, (2) facilities qualified for Transitional Cap Allocations, and (3) facilities which received a Cap Allocation through the System of Assurance.

b Includes facilities with a cap allocation under a "Reserved" or "Complete" status. Allocations may be revoked or withdrawn.

^c Includes (1) "Submitted" Applications for Cap Allocation (ACA) under review by the Administrator and (2) "Disputed" Cap Allocations or applications under dispute per Section 10, D.P.U. 11-11-A, Appendix A (10/25/13).







